
MSCA ROUND 1  -  GROUP & GRID POSITIONS

GROUP 1
Grid PositionCar No Drivers First Name Drivers Surname Nominated Time

1 37 Dean King 75
2 188 Mihailo Mitric 75
3 1 Joel Heinrich 76
4 981 Damian McGinn 76
5 241 Randall Warry 78
6 261 Peder Holst 79
7 71 Heath Amos 80
8 431 Andrew Rogers 80
9 915 Cho Yee Peter Tsang 80

10 88 David East 81
11 923 Anthony Harradine 81
12 15 Keith Wong Group 1
13 43 Alan Stares Group 1
14
15
16
17
18 30 Nicholas Capogreco (D) 83

GROUP 2
Grid PositionCar No Drivers First Name Drivers Surname Nominated Time

1 107 Paul Connelly 82
2 919 Romeo Grecu 82
3 58 Lee Kernich 83
4 128 Alexander Lee 83
5 248 Dwayne Lang 83
6 977 Jason Armstrong 83
7 18 Paul Ray-Johnson 84
8 70 Stephen Rosenberg 84
9 142 Mark Thomas 84

10 57 Patrick Miller 85
11 60 Thomas Ball 85
12 63 David Cheney 85
13
14 62 Peter Axford Group 2
15
16
17
18

GROUP 3
Grid PositionCar No Drivers First Name Drivers Surname Nominated Time

1 600 Robert Atkins Group 3
2 149 David Angel 85
3 813 Mario Fiore 85



4 957 Craig Florance 85
5 69 Martin Ball 86
6 78 Neil Martin 86
7 141 Graham Rix 86
8 917 Joshua Nenasheff 86
9 260 Jason Edwards 87

10 944 Anthony Hixson 88
11 970 Aaron Oliver 88
12 123 David Tye 89
13 491 Cassandra Hoare 89
14 932 Benjamin Edman 89
15
16
17
18 441 Andrew Wald (D) 97

Group 4
Grid Position Car No Drivers First Name Drivers Surname Nominated Time

1 64 Michael Lowe Group 4
2 5 Gregory Pittaway 90
3 281 Conor Lucas 90
4 414 Mark Kirby 90
5 652 Dick Manning 90
6 126 Reuben Smith 91
7 504 Nicholas Lenthall 91
8 108 Nicholas Sharpley 92
9 180 Andrew Box 92

10 206 Malcolm Ebel 92
11 45 Mark Lacey 94
12 49 Keith Williamson 95
13 23 Lindsay Hick 96
14
15
16
17
18

Group 5
Grid Position Car No Drivers First Name Drivers Surname Nominated Time

1 860 Craig Owen 97
2 937 Philip Radoslovich 97
3 2 Robert Searle(D) 99
4 114 Paul Kirby 100
5
6 986 Alexander Hick Group 5
7
8
9

10
11



12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Car No Drivers First NameDrivers Surname Nominated Time
822 Adrian Turner
823 Ian Pringle
911 Wesley Craill

Safety laps from 9:00am to 9:15am  -  NOT TIMED - Bedding brakes
New Drivers to the MSCA Super Sprints must attend Safety Briefing at 9:00am
New Drivers allocated Practice from 9:15am to 9:30am - WILL BE TIMED

SAFETY LAPS
Car No Drivers First NameDrivers Surname Nominated Time Reason

37 Dean King 75 YES
188 Mihailo Mitric 75 YES

1 Joel Heinrich 76 YES
241 Randall Warry 78 YES
261 Peder Holst 79 YES
71 Heath Amos 80 YES

431 Andrew Rogers 80 YES
88 David East 81 YES

107 Paul Connelly 82 YES
919 Romeo Grecu 82 YES
58 Lee Kernich 83 YES

248 Dwayne Lang 83 YES
977 Jason Armstrong 83 YES
18 Paul Ray-Johnson 84 YES
57 Patrick Miller 85 YES
60 Thomas Ball 85 YES

149 David Angel 85 YES
813 Mario Fiore 85 YES
69 Martin Ball 86 YES

141 Graham Rix 86 YES
970 Aaron Oliver 88 YES

5 Gregory Pittaway 90 YES
281 Conor Lucas 90 YES
180 Andrew Box 92 YES

2 Robert Searle(D) 99 YES
15 Keith Wong Group 1 YES
43 Alan Stares Group 1 YES

Drivers who have not nominated times - Please email comp@mscasa.com



600 Robert Atkins Group 3 YES
85 Andrew Best NEW YES

119 Roy Adams NEW YES
130 Heidi Capucine Lodi (D) NEW YES
153 Daniel Parsons NEW YES
169 John Coker NEW YES
202 Georgina Zadow NEW YES
324 Scott Leech NEW YES
731 James Mullins NEW YES
825 Darren Taylor NEW YES
834 Marc Lyell NEW YES
912 Thomas Ng NEW YES
918 Andrew Lear NEW YES
921 Christopher Cotton NEW YES
927 Rob Ephgrave NEW YES
928 Sean Alexander NEW YES
952 Steven Wright NEW YES
822 Adrian Turner YES
911 Wesley Craill YES

FIRST TIME DRIVERS WITH MSCA AT MALLALA
Car No Driver Surname Drivers First Name Nominated Time Reason

85 Andrew Best NEW
119 Roy Adams NEW
130 Heidi Capucine Lodi (D) NEW
153 Daniel Parsons NEW
169 John Coker NEW
202 Georgina Zadow NEW
324 Scott Leech NEW
731 James Mullins NEW
825 Darren Taylor NEW
834 Marc Lyell NEW
912 Thomas Ng NEW
918 Andrew Lear NEW
921 Christopher Cotton NEW
927 Rob Ephgrave NEW
928 Sean Alexander NEW
952 Steven Wright NEW


